

SLP(C)... 8599-8600 OF 2004

ITEM No.21 +
ITEM NO. 39

Court No. 1

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Item No. 21

IA No 1 In &
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(Civil)...CC8599-8600/2004
(From the orders dated 06/02/2004 and 09/02/2004 in CWJC 2290/90
of The HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

BIHAR STATE ROAD TRANSPORT CORPORATION

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(for permission to file SLP and with prayer for interim relief and office
report)

Item No. 39

SLP(C)...CC 9270-9271/2004 (Rajya Paribahan Karamchari Sangh & Ors. vs.
State of Bihar & Ors.) (with appln.(s) for c/delay in refiling SLP and office report)

Date : 01/10/2004 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.P. MATHUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.P. NAOLEKAR

For Petitioner (s)
in SLP CC 8599-8600Mr. A Sharan, ASG
Mr. Irshad Ahmad,Adv.
Mr. Zaki Ahmad Khan, Adv.

in SLP CC9270-71Mr. Arvind Kumar Shukla, Adv.
Mr. Md. Shahid Anwar, Adv.
Ms. Sipurna Chatterjee, Adv.
Mr. Inder Pandey, Adv.
Mr. Praveen Swarup, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A. No. 1 in & SLP(C) No. /2004 (CC Nos. 8599-8600)

The learned Addl. Solicitor General appearing for the petitioner submits that the petitioner is not a party in the High Court and the impugned orders have been passed without affording the petitioner any opportunity of hearing.

Permission to file SLP is granted.

Delay condoned.

Issue notice to the respondents to show cause why the matter be not sent back to the High Court for hearing afresh after affording the petitioner an opportunity of hearing.

Until further orders, the impugned orders of the High Court shall remain stayed.

SLP(C) No. /2004 (CC Nos. 9270-9271)

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Tag with SLP(C) No. (CC Nos. 8599-8600).

(D.P. WALIA)
COURT MASTER

(RADHA R. BHATIA)
COURT MASTER