

|
SLP(C)No. 21825-21826 OF 2004
ITEM No.19

Court No. 1

SECTION XVI
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.21825-21826/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 06/02/2004 and 09/02/2004 in CWJC 2290/90
of The HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

BIHAR STATE ROAD TRANSPORT CORPORATION

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

With
SLP(C)No.21768-21769/2004
(With prayer for interim relief)

Date : 28/02/2005 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.M. DHARMADHIKARI

For Petitioner (s)Mr. Irshad Ahmad,Adv. (NP)

Mr. Arvind Kr. Shukla, Adv.
Mr. Praveen Swarup, Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. Rajesh Kr. Singh, Adv.
Mr. B.B. Singh, Adv.

Mr. Rudreshwar Singh, Adv.
Mr. Shihir Pinaki, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Jain, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

SLP(C) No. 21825-21826/2004
Petitioner to take steps for completing service within four weeks.
SLP(C) NO. 21768-21769/2004
Notice to respondent No. 5, who is proforma, is dispensed with on request and at the risk of the petitioners.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)
(Radha R. Bhatia)

Court Master
Court Master