

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).21825-21826/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 06/02/2004 and 9.2.2004 in CWJC No. 2290/1990 of The HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

BIHAR STATE ROAD TRANSPORT CORPORATION

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for Intervention/Impleadment and prayer for interim relief

WITH SLP(C) NO. 21768-21769 of 2004

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 21/11/2005 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.P. MATHUR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Irshad Ahmad, Adv. (NP)

Mr. Praveen Swarup, Adv. (NP)

For Respondent(s)

Mrs. Sunita R. Singh, Adv.

Mr. B.B. Singh, Adv.

Mr. Rudreshwar Singh, Adv.

Mr. Shishir Pinaki, Adv.

Mr. Kaushik Poddar, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Jain, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Even on the second call none appears for the petitioners.

The special leave petitions are dismissed in default.

(PAWAN KUMAR)

COURT MASTER

(PREM PRAKASH)

COURT MASTER