

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).21825-21826/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 06/02/2004 & 9.2.2004 in CWJC No. 2290/1990 of The HIGH

COURT OF PATNA)

BIHAR STATE ROAD TRANSPORT CORPORATION

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 21768-21769 of 2004

Date: 05/07/2006 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.K. BALASUBRAMANYAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Irshad Ahmad, Adv.

Mr. Arvind Kumar Shukla, Adv.

Mr. Srigarana Chatterjee, Adv.

Mr. Alok Shukla, Adv.

Mr. Praveen Swarup, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.

Mr. Anukul Raj, Adv.

Mr. B.B. Singh, Adv.

Mr. Rudreshwar Singh, Adv.

Mr. Kaushik Podar, Adv.

Mr. Kumar Ranjan, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Jain, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

thin Fresh steps to be taken for unserved respondents wi

four weeks. Dasti service in addition.

(PAWAN KUMAR)
SINGH)

(ANAND

COURT MASTER

COURT MASTE

R